	5th Revised Title Page
Tariff No. 4	
of	
Rabanco LTD / G-12	
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection	on Company)
Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Servic	
(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection	n Company)
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTAT SOLID WASTE, AND, IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITO (Note: if this tariff applies in only a portion of a co- certificate authority, a map depicting the ard in which the tariff applies must be attached to thi	D YARDWASTE DRY: mpany's ea
See attached appendix A	
Name of person issuing tariff: <u>(C) Chris Gualberto</u>	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or
Mailing address of issuer: <u>1600 127th Ave NE</u>	complaints should be referred to the
City, State/Zip Code <u>Bellevue</u> , WA 98005	following company representative: Name: (C) Rick Waldren
Telephone Number (including area code): (C)425-646-2423	Title: (C) Division Controller
Fax number, if any: <u>425-646-2440</u>	Phone: (C)425-646-2423 E-mail: (C)rwaldren@republicservices.com Fax: 425-646-2440
E-mail address, if any: (C) cgualberto@republicservices.con	1 u. <u>420 040 2440</u>
Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller	
Issue Date: May 16, 2019	Effective Date: July 1, 2019
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date:	_ Ву:

 Tariff No.
 4

 Company Name/Permit Number:
 Rabanco

 Registered Trade Name(s)
 Lynnwood

Rabanco LTD / G-12 Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services

CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current				
Number	Revision				
Title Page	5				
Check Sheet	37				
Item Index	0				
Subject Index	0				
Subject Index	0				
5 6 7	3				
6	0				
7	0				
8	5 37 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
9	0				
10	0				
11	0				
12	0				
13	3				
13a	0				
14	1				
15	1				
16	1				
17	1				
18	0				
19	1				
20	1 0				
21	32				
21A	33				
22	33 5				
23	2				

Page	Current
Number	Revision
24	3
25	28
25a	28 14
25b	13
26	0
27	0
28	2
25a 25b 26 27 28 29	0
30	13 O 2 O 19 1 2 O O 2 6 6 5 5 6
30a	1
31	2
32	0
31 32 33	0
34 35 36	2
35	6
36	6
37	5
38	5
39	6
40	6
41	0
	-

Page	Current
Number	Revision

37th Revised Page No. 1

Issued by: Chris Gu	ualberto, Assistant Division Controller			
2				
Issue Date: May 16,	2019	Et	ffective Date:	July 1, 2019
	(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No4			<u>3</u> Revised Page No. <u>5</u>
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nam		.TD G-12 ood Disposal, Republi	c Services
	<u>ltem 5</u>	Application of Rates	<u>s Taxes</u>
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)
Town of Woodway	98-340	6.38%	On Solid waste, yard waste & recycle
City of Edmonds	3432	6.38%	On Solid waste, yard waste & recycle
City of Lynnwood (N)	2473 (N)	6.38% (N)	On Solid waste, yard waste & recycle (N)
City of Lynnwood	2473	\$.25 per month	On Solid waste residential base July 15th
City of Lynnwood	2473	\$8.33 per month	On Solid waste industrial base July 15th
Issued By: Diane Cram	ner, Assistant Division	Controller	
Issue Date: April 14, 20	017	(For Official Use Only	Effective Date: June 1, 2017
Docket No. TG-			By:

Tariff No.	4			1st	Revised Page No.	15
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)		G-12 Disposal, Republic	c Services		
		lten	n 51 Restart Fee	<u>es</u>		
	Companies assessing state the amount of th	restart fees mu	ist describe when		ply, and must	
		ltom	52 - Podolivon (Fr			
	<b>.</b>		52 Redelivery Fe			
	Companies assessing state the amount of the			ien the fees	apply, and must	
	A redelivery fee of \$12 owned can was picked who request re-deliver	d up because se	ervice was disconti		e cart or company on-payment or customer	
	Pickup and redelivery washed, steam cleane			ho request t	heir containers be	
	Containers up to 8 yar	rds: \$2	26.30			
	Container over 8 yard	s: \$:	28.25			
Issued Rv	Diane Cramer, Assista	ant Division Con	troller			
-					Effective Date: June 1, 2017	
ISSUE Dale	: April 14, 2017	(Fo	r Official Use Only	()	Effective Date: June 1, 2017	
Docket No	. TG		Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No. <u>4</u>		1st	Revised Page No.	16						
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. Registered Trade Name(s) (C)Lynnwood	G-12 Disposal, Republic	c Services								
<u>Item 55 Over-si</u>	zed or Over-weigh	nt Cans or Un	its							
The company reserves the right to reject pickup or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspe			-							
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.										
\$ 1.10(A) per pickup.										
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters	s, carts, containers	s, or drop box	es see item 207.							
<u>Item 6</u>	<u>i0 Overtime Per</u>	iods								
Companies will assess additional charges when p periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Su	-									
	Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Labor Day									
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal the time it returns to the terminal until the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal until		the time the	company's vehicle leaves							
No additional charge will be assessed to custome company's convenience.	ers for overtime or	holiday work	performed solely for the							
Charge per hour: \$ 4 Minimum charge: \$	2.00 (A)									
Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Division Con	troller									
Issue Date: April 14, 2017			Effective Date: June 1, 2017							
	r Official Use Only									
Docket No. TG [	Date:		Ву:							

Tariff No.       4       1st       Revised Page No.       17         Company Name/Fermit Number:       Rabanco LTD, G-12       Registered Trade Name(s)       (C) Jupnwood Disposal, Republic Services         Item 70 Return Trips       Item 70 Return Trips       When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:         Type of receptacle       Rate for Return Trip         Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can       \$6.05 (A)         Drum       \$6.05 (A)         Bale       \$6.05 (A)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Other         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller       [See Only]         Decket No. TG						
Registered Trade Name(s)       (C) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services         Item 70 – Return Trips         When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:         Image: Trade Name(s)       Image: Trade Name(s)         Image: Trade Name(s)       Image: Trade Name(s)         Image: Trade Name(s)       Image: Trade Name(s)         When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:         Image: Trade Name(s)       Image: Trade Name(s)         Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can       \$6.05 (A)         Drum       \$6.05 (A)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Other         Other       Other         Other       Toter, 96 gallons to a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller       Effective Date; June 1, 2017 <td>Tariff No. <u>4</u></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>1st</td> <td>Revised Page No.</td> <td>17</td>	Tariff No. <u>4</u>			1st	Revised Page No.	17
Item 70 Return Trips         When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: <u>Type of receptacle</u> Rate for Return Trip         Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can       \$6.05 (A)         Drum       \$6.05 (A)         Bale       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 64 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 64 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 95 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Recycling containers       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Other         Other       Other         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017       Effective Date: June 1, 2017			I, Republic	Services		
When a company is required to make a return trip. that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:         Yee of receptacle       Rate for Return Trip         Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can       \$6.05 (A)         Drum       \$6.05 (A)         Bale       \$6.05 (A)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 42 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 42 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 45 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Other       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Other       \$6.05 (A)         State of the provisions of Ite						
to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Type of receptacle       Rate for Return Trip         Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can       \$6.05 (A)         Drum       \$6.05 (A)         Bale       \$6.05 (A)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Other         WOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017       Effective Date: June 1, 2017		<u>Item 70 r</u>	<u>vetum mps</u>	2		
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can       \$6.05 (A)         Drum       \$6.05 (A)         Bale       \$6.05 (A)         Litter Receptacle       \$6.05 (A)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 49 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Recycling containers       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Other         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017       Effective Date: June 1, 2017	to pick up material that was unavailable for co	ellection for			-	
Drum       \$6.05 (A)         Bale       \$6.05 (A)         Litter Receptacle       \$6.05 (A)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 44 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Work         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017       Effective Date: June 1, 2017         (For Official Use Only)	Type of receptacle		Rate for Re	<u>eturn Trip</u>		
Bale       \$6.05 (Å)         Litter Receptacle       \$6.05 (Å)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (Å)         Container       \$6.05 (Å)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (Å)         Toter, 44 gallons       \$6.05 (Å)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (Å)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (Å)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (Å)         Other	Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can		\$6.05 (A)			
Litter Receptacle       \$6.05 (A)         Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 44 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Other	Drum		\$6.05 (A)			
Drop Box       \$6.05 (A)         Container       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 64 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Recycling containers       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Other         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017       Effective Date: June 1, 2017         (For Official Use Only)	Bale		\$6.05 (A)			
Container       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 64 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Recycling containers       \$6.05 (A)         Other       \$6.05 (A)         Other       \$6.05 (A)         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         NOTE: Note:       160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017       Effective Date: June 1, 2017 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	Litter Receptacle		\$6.05 (A)			
Toter, 32 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter, 96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Recycling containers       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Other         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         NOTE: Note: The provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017       Effective Date: June 1, 2017         (For Official Use Only)	Drop Box		\$6.05 (A)			
Toter,64 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Toter,96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Recycling containers       \$6.05 (A)         Other       Other         NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         NOTE: number the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).         Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017       Effective Date: June 1, 2017         (For Official Use Only)	Container		\$6.05 (A)			
Toter,96 gallons       \$6.05 (A)         Recycling containers       \$6.05 (A)         Other	Toter, 32 gallons		\$6.05 (A)			
Recycling containers       \$6.05 (A)         Other	Toter,64 gallons		\$6.05 (A)			
Other NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller Issue Date: April 14, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017 (For Official Use Only)	Toter,96 gallons		\$6.05 (A)			
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).           Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller           Issue Date: April 14, 2017         Effective Date: June 1, 2017	Recycling containers		\$6.05 (A)			
for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).          Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controller         Issue Date: April 14, 2017         Effective Date: June 1, 2017         (For Official Use Only)	Other					
Issue Date: April 14, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017 (For Official Use Only)			ck are cons	sidered spec	cial pickups and are charged	
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Controlle	r				
	Issue Date: April 14, 2017	<u></u>			Effective Date: June 1, 2017	7
Docket No. TG By:		(For Officia	i Use Only)	1		
	Docket No. TG	_ Date:			Ву:	

#### RE 407

ariff No. 4	1st	Revised Page No.	
mpany Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12 gistered Trade Name(s) (C )Lynnwood Disposa	al, Republic Services		
Item 80 Carry-ou	ut Service, Drive-Ins		
ompanies will assess the following additional charges warry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the iven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved riveways are not considered improved access roads co	alley, or other point wl	here the company's vehic nly available for public use	le ca
	R	ate	
	Residential	Commercial	
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.	\$0.99(A)	\$0.21(A)	
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add	\$0.99(A)	\$0.21(A)	
[		ate	
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Residential Per Unit, Per Pickup	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet	\$4.69(A)	\$0.99(A)	
NOTE: For the purpose of assessing driv access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-	driveway provides acc	ess to multiple	
ssued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Division Controller			
ssued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Division Controller		Effective Date: June 1, 2	2017

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

T - with N -									
Tariff No.	4								32nd Revised Page No. 21
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N			Rabanco LTI Lynnwood Di		olic Services				
					hly Rates (cor	ntinued on	next page)		
Rates in this item a	ippiy:								
condominiums (2) When required recycling, and condominiums to the property	perty. This inclu- a, etc., where se by a local gove yardwaste serv a, and apartmen owner or mana	udes single fa rrvice is billed ernment servic ice must be p t buildings of l ager.	mily dwellings directly to the e level ordina rovided for sir ess than 4 re	, duplexes, a occupant of e nce, solid wa ngle-family dw sidential units	partments, mo each residentia ste collection, ellings, duples	bile home al unit, and curbside kes, mobile	s, d/or		
Rates below apply	in the following	service area:	See append	ix A					
	-				· /		0.4	,	
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste Service			Optional Yardwaste		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental		
(C) 20 Gal Can	WG/EOWR	\$6.62 (R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.82(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$20.37(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$33.56(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.32(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$61.44(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$75.75(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.86(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
20 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$6.62(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
32 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$13.18(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
64 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$21.02(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
96 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$33.31(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)		\$	-		
Recycle Only			\$ 12.37(A)	<b>Φ</b> 44 44(Δ)			\$1.58		
Yardwaste Only		Carbona, FOW(		\$11.41(A)	Marthly Carbo				
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of \$0.29 applies. Note 4: *Service Rate includes toter rental 20G-\$0.44 32G-\$1.36 64G-\$1.69 9GG-\$1.68 Note 5: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surchage of <b>\$0.37 per month</b> The recycling processing surcharge on this page will epxire: <b>June 30, 2019</b> (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2019</credit>									
Issued by:	Chris Gualbert	o, Assistant D	Division Contro	oller					
,									h.h. 4. 0040
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019			(For Official L	lse Only)		Effective I	Date:	July 1, 2019
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _				

Tariff No.	4										33rd Revised Pa	age No. 21A
												ugo 110. 2171
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N			Rabanco LTI Lvnnwood Di	D / G-12 isposal, Repu	blic	Services						
Ť				vice Monthl			nued c	on next	t page)			
Rates in this item a	ipply:											
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> <li>Rates below apply in the following service area: See appendix B</li> </ol>												
	in the following o											
	-	0.1	<b>D</b>					-		1	Г	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste					tional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service					dwaste			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	-			Ren	tal ( C)	-		
20 Gal Can	WG/EOWR	\$6.62 (R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)	-				\$0.00			
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.82(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$20.37(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$33.56(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.32(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
1 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$10.73(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
2 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$14.49(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
4 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$23.32(R)		\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.86(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
20 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$6.62(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
32 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$13.18(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
64 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$21.02(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
96 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$33.31(R)	\$ 10.93(A)	\$10.14(A)					\$0.00			
Recycle Only			\$ 12.37(A)									
Yardwaste Only				\$11.41(A)	Ī			\$	1.58			
					Ī							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:         Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.         Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.         Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of \$0.29 applies.         Note 4: "Service Rate includes toter rental 20G-\$0.44 32G-\$1.36 64G-\$1.69 96G-\$1.68         Note 5: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surchage of \$0.37 per month The recycling processing surcharge on this page will epxire: June 30, 2019         (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)         Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2019</credit>												
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto	Assistant Div	vision Control	ler								
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019							Effe	ctive Da	te:		July 1, 2019
	* *		(	For Official Us	e (	Only)						
						• •						
Docket No. TG		[	Date:			Ву: _						

Tariff No.	4		5th Revised Page No. 22
Company	Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD / G-12	
	d Trade Name(s)	Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services	
Ŭ		Item 100 Residential Service Monthly	
Note 4:			nits are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will er fails to set receptacles out for collection.
Note 5:	outside the control of		assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances in automated cart or toter more than feet in order to r cart or toter, per pickup.
Note 6:	The charge for an occa	asional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter	, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:
	Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle	
	32-gallon can or unit	\$3.71(R)	
	Mini-can	\$3.71(R)	
	Micro-minican	\$3.71(R)	
	60-gallon toter	\$3.71(R)	
		<b>*</b>	
	Bag	\$3.71(R)	
Note 7:	be rendered on the no	ormal scheduled pickup day for the area in	an "on call" basis, at \$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit. Service will which the customer resides. Note: If customer pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	stant Division Controller	
Issue Date	e May 16, 2019		Effective Date: July 1, 2019
		(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No	). TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No. <u>4</u>		2nd	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	: Rabanco LTD / G-12 (C )Lynnwood Disposal, Repu	ublic Services		
ltem	100 Residential Service Mo	nthly Rates (cor	<u>itinued)</u>	
Curbside recycling provisions	shown on this page apply only in	the following se	ervice area:	
(C ) Appendix A & Appendix B				
Curbside collection every other v	veek of collector furnished 96 ga	allon cart for con	ningled recycables with glass	
Customers may set out additiona	al recycables in approved contai	ners.		
The charge for recycle service is r	nandatory.			
Special rules related for resultin				
Special rules related tor recycling				
Pick-up will be refused if cart cont				
Customers may obtain a current request.	listing of acceptable recycables	and non- accep	otable items upon	
Issued By: Diane Cramer				
Issue Date: April 14, 2017			Effective Date: June 1, 2017	
	(For Official Use C	Dnly)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:	

[			
Tariff No. <u>4</u>			3rd Revised Page No.
	Rabanco LTD / G-12		
	ynnwood Disposal, Reput		
<u>Item 100</u>	0 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (continue	<u>:d)</u>
Yardwaste provisions shown on this pag	e apply only in the following	g service area:	
Description of Yardwaste Program			
See Appendix A			
Curbside Collection of yardwaste avail	able overveether week lar	wary through December	Collector furnished 96 gallon
cart is available at an extra charge of \$		idary infough December	
See Appendix B			
Curbside Collection of yardwaste avail	able every-other week Jar	nuary through December	. Collector furnished 96 gallon
cart is available at an extra charge of \$		, ,	0
Special rules related tor yardwaste prog	ram:		
Yardwaste may not be in plastic bags.	-		ash or other contaminants.
Customers may obtain a current listing	of accetable yard debris	upon request.	
Issued by: Chris Gualberto, Assistant	Division Controller		
Issue Date May 16, 2019			Effective Date: July 1, 20
	(For Official Us	e Only)	
Deaket No. TC	Data	<b>D</b>	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	
<u> </u>			

Tariff No.	4									28th Revise	d Page No. 25
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Dis	/ G-12 posal, Republi	c Services						
		ltem 1(	)5 Multi-fam	ilv Service - Ra	ates per Contai	ner					
Service Area:	See Appendix A	and Appendi	хВ								
Dermonent Acete	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$3.73(A)	\$6.06(A)	\$9.20(A)	\$18.19(A)	\$22.07(A)	\$26.37(A)	\$34.37(A)	\$50.59(A)	\$67.56(A)	\$100.36(A)	\$132.66(A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.73(A)	\$6.06(A)	\$9.20(A)	\$18.19(A)	\$22.07(A)	\$26.37(A)	\$34.37(A)	\$50.59(A)	\$67.56(A)	\$100.36(A)	\$132.66(A)
Special Pick-ups	\$5.59(A)	\$7.62(A)	\$10.28(A)	\$23.09(A)	\$26.98(A)	\$35.06(A)	\$39.75(A)	\$55.49(A)	\$72.45(A)	\$105.27(A)	\$137.57(A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.13(R)	\$1.64(R)	\$1.64(R)	\$6.54(R)	\$8.79(R)	\$9.91(R)	\$10.93(R)	\$13.18(R)	\$14.21(R)	\$18.60(R)	\$21.87(R)
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery				\$28.61(R)	\$28.61(R)	\$28.61(R)	\$28.61(R)	\$28.61(R)	\$31.26(R)	\$33.92(R)	\$41.89(R)
Pickup Rate				\$29.84(A)	\$33.28(A)	\$36.66(A)	\$43.31(A)	\$56.94(A)	\$70.25(A)	\$97.08(A)	\$124.24(A)
Rent Per Day				\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)
Rent Per Month											
Note 1:	The charge inclu	ded in this rate	for recycling i	s \$3.08 (A) per	r yard. Descript	ion/rules relate	d to recycling p	program are sh	own on page 2	6.	
Note 2:	The charge inclu	ded in this rate	for vardwaste	is \$ n/a . Des	cription/rules re	elated to					
	vardwaste progra			··· • • <u>· · · · ·</u> · · · · · ·							
Note 3:	Recycling < credit	t>/debit (if appl	icable) is: \$0.	14 per yard.							
Note 4:	Customers will be	e charged for s	ervice request	ed even if few	er units are pic	ked up on a					
	particular trip. N			ally filled cans.	No credits will	l be given if cus	stomer				
	fails to set recept										
Note 5:	The charge for a regular pickup is:		ktra can, unit,	toter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a					
			Rate per	receptacle	1			Rate per	receptacle	1	
	Type of rec	ceptacle		oickup		Type of r	eceptacle		oickup		
	32-gallon can or		\$3.73(A)	•		2 Yd	•	\$34.37(A)			
	64 gallon cart		\$6.06(A)			3 Yd		\$50.59(A)			
	96 gallon cart		\$9.20(A)			4 YD		\$67.56(A)			
	1 Yd		\$18.19(A)			6 Yd		\$100.36(A)			
	1.25 Yd		\$22.07(A)			8 Yd		\$132.66(A)			
	1.5 Yd		\$26.37(A)		]					]	
Note 6:	Customers may	equest no mor	e than one nic	kun ner month	on an "on call	" hasis at					
Note 0.	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/un										
	area in which the						other				
	than normal sche										
Note 7:	Rates shown abo					e of \$0.15 per y	ard				
	The recycling pro										
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lic	ds, unlocking, ι	inlatching, etc	.)							
	Gate charge \$1.4	43(R)									
	ũ r	. ,				De		rotop on this n		July 21, 2010	
						Re	cycling service	rates on this p	age expire on.	July 31, 2019	
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Divis	ion Controller								
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019								E	ffective Date:	July 1, 2019
				(For Official	Use Only)						
Docket No. TG-			Date:		Bv:						

Tariff No.	4										14th Revised	Page No. 25a
	Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services											
	Item 105 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return											
			Non-C		terial (Compan	y-owned conta	iner) - Multi-Fa		S			
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup												
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A and Appendix B												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent		10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$42.40(R) \$171.49(A)	\$42.40(R) \$181.31(A)	\$44.54(R) \$196.04(A)	\$44.54(R) \$210.77(A)	\$46.74(R) \$220.59(A)	\$48.94(R) \$245.14(A)	\$48.94(R) \$269.69(A)	\$51.09(R) \$294.24(A)	\$51.09(R) \$318.79(A)	\$51.09(R) \$343.34(A)	\$56.55(R) \$367.89(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$171.49(A)	\$181.31(A)	\$196.04(A)	\$210.77(A)	\$220.59(A)	\$245.14(A)	\$269.69(A)	\$294.24(A) \$294.24(A)	\$318.79(A)	\$343.34(A)	\$367.89(A)
Special F		φ	\$101101( <i>i</i> , i)	\$10010 I(II)	¢210117(11)	Q220.000(/.)	φ2 ΙΟΤΤ Ι(Λιγ	\$200.00( <i>i</i> , i)	\$20 H2 I(/ I)	\$010110( <i>i</i> , i)	<b>Q</b> 0 1010 1(11)	\$007.00( <i>r</i> .)
Temporary												
Initial De		\$76.11(R)	133.33 (A)	133.33 (A)	133.33 (A)							
Pickup R	ate Calendar Day	\$182.43(A)		\$206.98(A)	\$221.71(A)	\$231.53(A)	\$256.08(A)	\$280.63(A)	\$305.18(A)	\$329.73(A)	\$354.28(A)	\$378.83(A)
Rent Per		\$4.34(R)	\$4.34(R)	\$4.34(R)	\$4.34(R)							
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	<ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> <li>Note 4: Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: \$0.14 per yard.</credit></li> <li>Note 5: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$3.08 (A) per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 26.</li> </ul>											
	Gate charge \$1.43 (R) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2019											
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto, As	ssistant Division	Controller									
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019		(For O	fficial Use Only	/)					E	ffective Date:	July 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	4										13th Revised	Page No. 25b
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	· Rabanco I TD	/G-12									
	Trade Name(s)	Lynnwood Dis		c Services								
Service Are	ea: As defined in A	opendix A and		Item 105 - ompacted Mater	rial (Customer-	rvice To Disp owned contain per drop box, p	er) - Multi-Fam					
						Sizo	or Type of Con	tainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Pick		\$307.63(A)	\$342(A)	\$393.55(A)	\$445.11(A)	\$479.48(A)	\$565.40(A)	\$651.32(A)	\$737.25(A)	\$823.17(A)	\$909.10(A)	\$995.02(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$307.63(A)	\$342(A)	\$393.55(A)	\$445.11(A)	\$479.48(A)	\$565.40(A)	\$651.32(A)	\$737.25(A)	\$823.17(A)	\$909.10(A)	\$995.02(A)
Temporary	Service											
Pickup R	ate											
	to the disposal site. mile. Mileage harg Permanent Service government ordinau Recycling <credits <br="">The charge include Rates shown abovy The recycling proce charges assessed (I Gate charge \$1.430</credits>	e is in addition t is defined as n nces require mo 'debit (if applicat d in this rate for e subject to an a sessing surcharge ids, unlocking, u (R)	o all regular ch o less than sch re frequent se ole) is: \$0.14 recycling is \$2 additional recyc on this pag- inlatching, etc.	narges. neduled, once a rvice or unless per yard. 3.08 (A) per yar cling processing will expire: <b>Jun</b>	a month pickup putrescibles a d. Description/ g surcharge of	, unless local re involved. rules related to				age expire on:	July 31, 2019	
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto, As	ssistant Division	Controller									
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019						<u>,</u>			E	ffective Date:	July 1, 2019
					(For C	Official Use Onl	y)					
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:							
1												

Tariff No4	-			2nd	Revised F	Page No28				
Company Name/Perm	nit Number: Rabanco L	TD G-12								
Registered Trade Nan			al, Republic	Services						
				00111000						
		<u>ltem 120 -</u>	- Drums (N)	<u>.</u>						
	Type of Servi	се	Rate Pe	er Drum, Pe	r Pickup					
	Regular Route Service		\$	•	•					
	Special Pickup		\$							
	<u>ltem 130 Li</u>	itter Recept	acles and Li	<u>itter Toters (</u>	<u>N)</u>					
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle,	Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:		\$							
	Size or Type:		\$							
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle:		Receptacle,	Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:		\$							
	Size or Type:		\$							
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material										
			-							
Special Trips: Time ra	ates in Item 160 apply.									
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:									
			nal cubic	N 41:	Ohanna	Carry Charge				
	1 to 4 cubic yards		rds		h Charge	Per each 5 ft. over				
	Rate per yard	Rale p	er yard	Per P	іскир	8 feet				
Bulky Materials										
Loose material										
(customer load)		<b>•</b> • • •								
Loose material	\$11.36(A)	\$11.	36(A)	\$11.3	36(A)	\$0.89(A)				
(company load)										
Issued By: Diane Cran	ner, Assistant Division (	Controller								
Locus Doto: April 14 0	017					to: lupo 1 2017				
Issue Date: April 14, 2		(For Officia	al Use Only)			te: June 1, 2017				
				,						
Docket No. TG-		Date:			Bv:					

Tariff No.	4						19th Revised	Page No. 30	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTI Lynnwood D	D / G-12 isposal, Repub	lic Services					
	C ea: As defined in App e rates on this page app	ompacted Ma F endix A & B	ontainer Servic terial (Custome Rates stated pe ors with compa	er-owned conta r container, pe	ainer) - MULT er pickup	I-FAMILY			
				0.	( o				
Permanent	Sonvico		2 Yard	Size ( 3 Yard	or Type of Cor 4 Yard	6 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)		2 1 410	STalu	4 Talu				
First Pick			\$112.36(A)	\$162.41(A)	\$216.75(A)	\$321.87(A)			
	litional Pickup		\$112.36(A)	\$162.41(A)		\$321.87(A)			
Special P			\$112.36(A)	\$162.41(A)	\$216.75(A)	\$321.87(A)			
Temporary							· ·		
Initial Deli	•								
Pickup Ra									
	Calendar Day								
Rent Per	Month								
<ul> <li>Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$<u>n/a</u>. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page <u>n/a</u>.</li> <li>Note 3: Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: \$0.14 per yard.</credit></li> <li>Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.</li> <li>Note 5: Rates shown above subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.15 per yard The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019</li> <li>Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2019</li> </ul>									
Issued by: Issue Date:	Chris Gualberto, Assis May 16, 2019	stant Division				E	ffective Date:	July 1, 2019	
Dealect N	то			icial Use Only					
DOCKET NO.	TG		Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No4	<u>1st</u>	Revised Page No. 30a
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD / G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) (C )Lynnwood Disposal, Repu	ublic Services	
Item 200 Containers and/or Drop E	Boxes Gener	al Rules
<b>Availability.</b> A company must maintain a supply of all sizes of listed in this tariff. If a customer requests a container or drop b company is unable to provide the requested size within 7 days notified in writing or by telephone.	ox of a size list	ted in the company's tariff, and the
Alternate-sized containers and/or drop boxes. If the compared or drop box (and that size is listed in the company's tariff), the or drop boxes, sufficient to meet the capacity originally request have applied for the requested container or drop box.	company must	provide alternate-sized containers
<b>Disposal fees due on alternate-sized drop boxes.</b> If the cor customer is responsible for all lawfully applicable disposal fees boxes.		
Rates on partially-filled containers and/or drop boxes. Full amount of waste material in the container or drop box at pickup		ntal rates apply regardless of the
Rates for compacted materials. Rates for compacted materic compacted before its pickup by the company.	al apply only w	hen the material has been
Rates for loose material. Loose material dumped into the connon-compacted material even though the material may be com		
Permanent and temporary service. The following rules appl (a) If a customer requests a container or drop box for less temporary service rates. (b) If a temporary service customer notifies the company to box for more than 90 days, permanent service rates will be ass period the customer retains the container or drop box. (c) If a customer requests a container or drop box for more permanent rates. If that customer cancels service before the e rebill the customer at temporary service rates. The intent of the applies.	than 90 days, hat it has decid essed from the e than 90 days nd of the 90-da	ded to retain the container or drop e 91st day until the end of the , the customer will be billed under ay period, the company may not
Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Division Controller		
Issue Date: April 14, 2017 (For Official Use C		Effective Date: June 1, 2017
	- /	Ву:

Tariff No4_		2nd	Revised Page No 31
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco Registered Trade Name(s) (C )Lynny	LTD. G-12 wood Disposal, Repu	blic Services	
Item 205 Roll-Out Ch	arges Containers,	Automated Car	ts, and Toters
<b>Charges for containers.</b> The company will the control of the driver, the driver is require in order to reach the truck. The charge for t	d to move a containe	er more than five	
\$2.17(A) per contain	er, per pickup		
Charges for automated carts or toters. due to circumstances outside the control of or toter more than 25 feet in order to reach		is required to m	ove an automated cart
\$ 2.17(A) per cart or	toter, per pickup.		
Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Divisior	n Controller		
Issue Date: April 14, 2017			Effective Date: June 1, 2017
	(For Official Use O	iniy)	
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:

Tariff No. <u>4</u>	2nd	_ Revised Page No34
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) (C )Lynnwood Disposa	II, Republic Services	
	Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff s	pecifically refer to this	item.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
Snohomish County Sites	Garbage	\$105.00 per ton
		·
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include cha appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each s sheets as necessary.	•	•
Issued By: Diane Cramer, Assistant Division Controller		
Issue Date: April 14, 2017		Effective Date: June 1, 2017
	I Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date:		Ву:

-												
Tariff No.	4										7th Revise	ed Page No.35
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD	/ G-12 oosal, Republic	Services								
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)											
					iner, per picku							
Service Are	ea: As defined in Appe	ndix A & B										
					Size or Type	of Container						
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.64(R)	\$1.64(R)	\$6.54(R)	\$8.79(R)	\$9.91(R)	\$10.93(R)	\$13.18(R)	\$14.21(R)	\$18.60(R)	\$21.87(R)
First Pick	kup	\$2.94(R)	\$4.49(R)	\$6.84(R)	\$13.28(R)	\$15.93(R)	\$19.00(R)	\$25.13(R)	\$35.86(R)	\$47.92(R)	\$70.90(R)	\$93.38(R)
Each Ad	ditional Pickup	\$2.94(R)	\$4.49(R)	\$6.84(R)	\$13.28(R)	\$15.93(R)	\$19.00(R)	\$25.13(R)	\$35.86(R)	\$47.92(R)	\$70.90(R)	\$93.38(R)
Special F	Pickups	\$4.81(R)	\$6.05(R)	\$7.93(R)	\$18.18(R)	\$20.84(R)	\$27.69(R)	\$29.93(R)	\$40.76(R)	\$52.82(R)	\$75.81(R)	\$98.29(R)
Temporary												
Initial De					\$28.61(R)	\$28.61(R)	\$28.61(R)	\$28.61(R)	\$28.61(R)	\$31.26(R)	\$33.92(R)	\$41.89(R)
Pickup R					\$24.93(R)	\$27.14(R)	\$29.29(R)	\$33.49(R)	\$42.21(R)	\$50.61®	\$67.62(R)	\$84.96(R)
Rent Per	Calendar Day				\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)	\$1.13(R)
Rent Per	Month											
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: S unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is In addition to all other a pro-rata basis) will be a lids will not close due t Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 196 gallon cart 1 Yd 1.25 Yd 1.5 Yd	nt requires more ged for service re lit will be given f rent is shown, t not shown, it is applicable charg assessed if cont	e frequent servi equested, even or partially-filled he rate for the f to be included les, a charge of ainers are filled additional mater eceptacle ckup 4(R) 9(R) 3(R)	ice or unless p if fewer conta d containers. first pickup and in the rate for \$15.67 (A) pe d past their vis	butrescibles are ainers are servi d each additior the first pickup er yard (assess ible full limit, co d on or near co	e involved. iced on a nal pickup mus sed on a ontainer	Rate per p Per p \$25. \$35. \$47. \$70.	receptacle bickup 13(R) 36(R) 92(R) 90(R) 38(R)				
Issued by:	charges assessed (lids, Chris Gualberto, Assis May 16, 2019	_	ntroller	For Official Us	e Only)					E	Effective Date:	July 1, 2019
Desketh	TG				D: ::							
DOCKET NO.	16	Dat	e:		Ву:							

Tariff No.	4						7th Revi	sed Page I	No. 36				
Compony N	mo/Dormit Numb	r. Dohonoo I T											
	ame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)			ublic Services									
rtogiotorou		Lymmeed D											
						pany's Vehicle	<u>)</u>						
		Non-com		rial (Custome		container)							
	Includes Commercial Can Service												
Rates stated per container, per pickup													
Service Area	a: As defined in Ap	pendix A & App	endix B										
Size or Type of Container													
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 gal. Toter	96 gal. Toter		ard Ya	ard Yard		ard				
	eduled Pickup	\$2.94(R)	\$4.49(R)	\$6.84(R)	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Special Pi		\$4.81(R)	\$6.05(R)	\$7.93(R)	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Temporary			<b>A</b>										
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
	Chris Gualbarto			etc.)									
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Divisio	on Controller										
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019						Effective Date	: July 1	, 2019				
			(For C	official Use Or	ily)								
Docket No.	ГG		_ Date:			_ By:							

Tariff No. <u>4</u>						5th Rev	vised Page No. 37					
Company Name/Permit Numb	er Rabanco I TI	)/G-12										
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services												
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle												
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)												
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: As defined in A	opendix A & App	endix B										
	Note: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 0 to 3.5.											
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$	\$87.86(R)	\$125.66(R)	\$167.75(R)	\$248.37(R)	\$					
Special Pickups		\$	\$87.86(R)	\$125.66(R)	\$167.75(R)	\$248.37(R)	\$					
Temporary Service			· · · ·		• • • • •							
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.												
Issued by: Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Division	on Controller										
Issue Date: May 16, 2019		/Eo	r Official Use C	nly)	E	Effective Date:	July 1, 2019					
Docket No. TG		Date:		Bv:								
				= ,								

Tariff No. <u>4</u>						6th Revis	ed Page No. 38				
Company Name/Permit Number		LTD / G-12									
Registered Trade Name(s)											
	Lynnood										
	Item 255	Container S	ervice Dump	ed in Company	/'s Vehicle						
			erial (Customer-								
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: AS defined in Appendix A & Appendix B											
Note: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 5.											
Dama and Oamiaa		1		ze or Type of C			Manal				
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$119.74(R)	\$171.33(R)	\$228.75(R)	\$338.58(R)					
Special Pickups Temporary Service	\$	Φ	\$119.74(R)	\$171.33(R)	\$228.75(R)	\$338.58(R)	\$				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)											
Issued by: Chris Gualberto, A	ssistant Divis	sion Controller									
Issue Date: May 16, 2019		(Fo	r Official Use C	)nlv)	I	Effective Date:	July 1, 2019				
Docket No. TG											

Tariff No. 4 6th Revised Page No. 39												
Company Name/Permit Numb∈ Rabanco LTD / G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services												
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)												
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A, Appendix B and Appendix C												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service												50 Yard
Monthly Rent (if ap	oplicable)	\$42.40(R)	\$42.40(R)	\$44.54(R)	\$44.54(R)	\$46.74(R)	\$48.94(R)	\$48.94(R)	\$51.09(R)	\$51.09(R)	\$51.09(R)	\$56.55(R)
First Pickup		\$122.39(R)										
Each Additional Pi	скир	\$122.39(R)										
Special Pickups Temporary Service			ļ	ļ		ļ	I	ļ		<u> </u>		
Initial Delivery		\$76.11(R)	133.33 (A)	133.33 (A)	133.33 (A)							
Pickup Rate		133.06(R)										
Rent Per Calendar	r Day	\$4.34(R)										
Rent Per Month	,	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
(2) If a c monthly charges (3) If rer If rent is	Note 3:       Permanent Service:         (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.         (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.         (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)											
Issued by: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: May 16, 2019 Effective Date: July 1, 2019												
Docket No. TG	(For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG Date: By:											

Tariff No.	4										6th Rev	ised Page No. 40	
	·										0111101	lood i ago ito. io	
	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD											
Registered	stered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services												
Sorvico Ar	Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup												
Oel Vice Al	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A, Appendix B and Appendix C												
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent		10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard	
First Pic		\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	
	ditional Pickup	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	\$137.54(R)	
Temporary			1		1	1							
Pickup F	Rate												
Note1:       Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.         Note2:       Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.55 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.         Note 3:       Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Gate charge \$1.44(R)													
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	ant Division Co	ntroller										
Issue Date:	May 16, 2019									E	ffective Date:	July 1, 2019	
					(For C	Official Use Only	()					•	
Docket No.	TG	Dat	e:		By:								